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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                                            Winter       Percent        EFT          EFT        Percent      Percent 
                                               Current       1997       Change In     Winter       Winter      Change In   Full-Time 
Institution                                  Enrollment   Enrollment   Enrollment      1998         1997          EFT     Enrollment 
                                                (01)         (02)         (03)         (04)         (05)         (06)         (07) 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Georgia Institute of Technology                 12,163       12,133          0.2       11,875       11,628          2.1         89.0
Georgia State University                        23,817       23,282          2.3       17,880       17,097          4.6         55.9
Medical College of Georgia                       2,378        2,437         -2.4        3,202        3,274         -2.2         93.6
University of Georgia                           28,687       28,212          1.7       26,515       25,883          2.4         86.1

   Universities                                 67,045       66,064          1.5       59,472       57,882          2.7         76.1

Georgia Southern University                     13,341       13,417         -0.6       12,360       11,460          7.9         85.4
Valdosta State University                        9,342        9,276          0.7        8,316        8,094          2.7         78.2

   Regional Universities                        22,683       22,693         -0.0       20,676       19,554          5.7         82.4

Albany State University                          3,181        3,181          0.0        2,837        2,820          0.6         79.7
Armstrong Atlantic State University              5,573        5,490          1.5        4,384        4,267          2.7         60.3
Augusta State University                         5,302        5,364         -1.2        4,208        4,229         -0.5         63.1
Clayton College & State University               4,495        4,596         -2.2        3,273        3,200          2.3         45.1
Columbus State University                        5,307        5,431         -2.3        4,286        4,344         -1.3         58.8
Fort Valley State University                     2,795        3,074         -9.1        2,660        2,832         -6.1         85.8
Georgia College & State University               5,411        5,463         -1.0        4,500        4,449          1.1         69.4
Georgia Southwestern State University            2,556        2,483          2.9        2,081        2,026          2.7         66.8
Kennesaw State University                       12,590       12,309          2.3        9,569        9,060          5.6         56.5
North Georgia College & State Univ.              3,227        3,171          1.8        2,990        2,889          3.5         78.6
Savannah State University                        2,639        2,783         -5.2        2,563        2,749         -6.8         84.7
Southern Polytechnic State University            3,712        3,708          0.1        2,838        2,745          3.4         60.0
State University of West Georgia                 8,202        8,232         -0.4        6,655        6,562          1.4         70.2

   State Colleges and Universities              64,990       65,285         -0.5       52,844       52,172          1.3         64.8

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College                   2,536        2,341          8.3        2,127        1,949          9.1         67.7
Atlanta Metropolitan College                     1,908        1,933         -1.3        1,419        1,437         -1.3         53.0
Bainbridge College                               1,089        1,070          1.8          747          741          0.8         42.0
Coastal Georgia Community College                1,901        1,863          2.0        1,216        1,198          1.5         33.7
Dalton College                                   2,951        2,864          3.0        2,115        1,969          7.4         48.1
Darton College                                   2,352        2,286          2.9        1,722        1,625          6.0         49.2
DeKalb College                                  14,777       14,994         -1.4       10,268       10,160          1.1         38.7
East Georgia College                             1,013        1,014         -0.1          712          706          0.8         52.5
Floyd College                                    2,500        2,733         -8.5        1,847        1,902         -2.9         53.4
Gainesville College                              2,684        2,577          4.2        1,953        1,862          4.9         55.1
Gordon College                                   2,187        2,103          4.0        1,821        1,676          8.7         66.1
Macon State College                              3,532        3,566         -1.0        2,332        2,336         -0.2         35.0
Middle Georgia College                           1,910        1,858          2.8        1,557        1,501          3.7         58.9
South Georgia College                            1,103        1,101          0.2          860          834          3.1         60.7
Waycross College                                   881          840          4.9          607          562          8.0         46.7

   Associate Degree Colleges                    43,324       43,143          0.4       31,303       30,458          2.8         47.0

     University System Totals                  198,042      197,185          0.4      164,295      160,066          2.6         66.8
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                          |_____________BY LEVEL______________|______________GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL_________________|
                                          |                  Graduate   Trans-|                                                    |
                                          |                      and    ients |                             First    First         |
                                          |  Lower    Upper   Profes-    and  |           Educ.   Doctor-   Prof.    Prof.         |
Institution                               |  Level    Level    sional   Other | Masters   Spec.     ate       A        B      Other|
                                          |   (01)     (02)     (03)     (04) |   (05)     (06)     (07)     (08)     (09)     (10)|
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
Georgia Institute of Technology           |   3,918    4,823    3,329       93|   1,650        0    1,617        0        0      62|
Georgia State University                  |   6,223    9,522    7,301      771|   4,934      235      833      576        0     723|
Medical College of Georgia                |      54      657    1,643       24|     209        0       86      922        0     426|
University of Georgia                     |   8,948   11,922    7,501      316|   2,566      193    2,183    1,038    1,304     217|
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
   Universities                           |  19,143   26,924   19,774    1,204|   9,359      428    4,719    2,536    1,304   1,428|
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
Georgia Southern University               |   6,694    4,848    1,624      175|     989      160       89        0        0     386|
Valdosta State University                 |   4,085    3,989    1,205       63|     942       95       22        0        0     146|
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
   Regional Universities                  |  10,779    8,837    2,829      238|   1,931      255      111        0        0     532|
                                          |                                   |                                                    |
Albany State University                   |   1,549    1,129      420       83|     412        2        0        0        0       6|
Armstrong Atlantic State University       |   2,871    1,844      505      353|     414        0        0        0        0      91|
Augusta State University                  |   2,635    1,810      740      117|     328       56        0        0        0     356|
Clayton College & State University        |   2,172    1,305        0    1,018|       0        0        0        0        0       0|
Columbus State University                 |   2,445    2,055      747       60|     676       71        0        0        0       0|
Fort Valley State University              |   1,369      987      432        7|     301       17        0        0        0     114|
Georgia College & State University        |   2,067    2,079    1,211       54|     975       92        0        0        0     144|
Georgia Southwestern State University     |   1,121      896      524       15|     261       41        0        0        0     222|
Kennesaw State University                 |   5,679    5,237    1,610       64|   1,452        0        0        0        0     158|
North Georgia College & State Univ.       |   1,400    1,442      361       24|     337        0        0        0        0      24|
Savannah State University                 |   1,537      960      105       37|      84        0        0        0        0      21|

Savann338 1,537niv3       94     244Clayton College & State UniversityMaconUniversity      1,305  Dar740      117777777   0    65  0      24|
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                                       Amer. Indian   Asian or                                                  Total
                                            Black          or          Pacific                                     White      Current
                                        Non-Hispanic Alaskan Native   Islander      Hispanic     Multiracial   Non-Hispanic    Enroll
Institution                                #      %      #      %      #      %      #      %      #      %       #      %        # 
                                         (01)   (02)   (03)   (04)   (05)   (06)   (07)   (08)   (09)   (10)    (11)   (12)     (13) 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Georgia Institute of Technology          1,110    9.1     21    0.2  1,945   16.0    425    3.5     84    0.7   8,578   70.5  12,163
Georgia State University                 6,076   25.5     72    0.3  2,046    8.6    643    2.7    864    3.6  14,116   59.3  23,817
Medical College of Georgia                 184    7.7      4    0.2    230    9.7     42    1.8      0    0.0   1,918   80.7   2,378
University of Georgia                    1,854    6.5     45    0.2  1,159    4.0    358    1.2    224    0.8  25,047   87.3  28,687

   Universities                          9,224   13.8    142    0.2  5,380    8.0  1,468    2.2  1,172    1.7  49,659   74.1  67,045

Georgia Southern University              3,372   25.3     32    0.2    199    1.5    138    1.0    135    1.0   9,465   70.9  13,341
Valdosta State University                2,060   22.1     32    0.3    120    1.3     85    0.9     73    0.8   6,972   74.6   9,342

   Regional Universities                 5,432   23.9     64    0.3    319    1.4    223    1.0    208    0.9  16,437   72.5  22,683

Albany State University                  2,883   90.6      5    0.2      6    0.2     13    0.4      0    0.0     274    8.6   3,181
Armstrong Atlantic State University      1,297   23.3     17    0.3    131    2.4    134    2.4     51    0.9   3,943   70.8   5,573
Augusta State University                 1,481   27.9     21    0.4    170    3.2    104    2.0      0    0.0   3,526   66.5   5,302
Clayton College & State University       1,398   31.1     17    0.4    126    2.8     79    1.8     49    1.1   2,826   62.9   4,495
Columbus State University                1,353   25.5     19    0.4    125    2.4    171    3.2     64    1.2   3,575   67.4   5,307
Fort Valley State University             2,603   93.1      0    0.0     12    0.4      7    0.3      5    0.2     168    6.0   2,795
Georgia College & State University         918   17.0     14    0.3     62    1.1     57    1.1      7    0.1   4,353   80.4   5,411
Georgia Southwestern State University      666   26.1      7    0.3     54    2.1     16    0.6      2    0.1   1,811   70.9   2,556
Kennesaw State University                1,051    8.3     37    0.3    379    3.0    242    1.9     99    0.8  10,782   85.6  12,590
North Georgia College & State Univ.         57    1.8     10    0.3     36    1.1     27    0.8      1    0.0   3,096   95.9   3,227
Savannah State University                2,473   93.7      5    0.2      7    0.3     16    0.6      2    0.1     136    5.2   2,639
Southern Polytechnic State University      705   19.0      8    0.2    334    9.0     86    2.3     22    0.6   2,557   68.9   3,712
State University of West Georgia         1,407   17.2     16    0.2     68    0.8     80    1.0     42    0.5   6,589   80.3   8,202

   State Colleges and Universities      18,292   28.1    176    0.3  1,510    2.3  1,032    1.6    344    0.5  43,636   67.1  64,990

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College             330   13.0      4    0.2     29    1.1     21    0.8      4    0.2   2,148   84.7   2,536
Atlanta Metropolitan College             1,868   97.9      1    0.1     26    1.4      3    0.2      0    0.0      10    0.5   1,908
Bainbridge College                         282   25.9      0    0.0      0    0.0      9    0.8      0    0.0     798   73.3   1,089
Coastal Georgia Community College          385   20.3      4    0.2     15    0.8     31    1.6     15    0.8   1,451   76.3   1,901
Dalton College                              56    1.9      9    0.3     23    0.8     40    1.4      6    0.2   2,817   95.5   2,951
Darton College                             730   31.0      6    0.3     25    1.1     23    1.0     12    0.5   1,556   66.2   2,352
DeKalb College                           4,686   31.7     38    0.3  1,061    7.2    396    2.7    286    1.9   8,310   56.2  14,777
East Georgia College                       244   24.1      2    0.2      9    0.9      4    0.4      4    0.4     750   74.0   1,013
Floyd College                              234    9.4     12    0.5     23    0.9     20    0.8     12    0.5   2,199   88.0   2,500
Gainesville College                         88    3.3     10    0.4     38    1.4     57    2.1     17    0.6   2,474   92.2   2,684
Gordon College                             390   17.8     11    0.5     29    1.3     18    0.8     10    0.5   1,729   79.1   2,187
Macon State College                        978   27.7      9    0.3     59    1.7     44    1.2     58    1.6   2,384   67.5   3,532
Middle Georgia College                     540   28.3      6    0.3     20    1.0     10    0.5      7    0.4   1,327   69.5   1,910
South Georgia College                      176   16.0      1    0.1      7    0.6      6    0.5      5    0.5     908   82.3   1,103
Waycross College                           116   13.2      1    0.1      6    0.7      6    0.7      5    0.6     747   84.8     881

   Associate Degree Colleges            11,103   25.6    114    0.3  1,370    3.2    688    1.6    441    1.0  29,608   68.3  43,324

     University System Totals           44,051   22.2    496    0.3  8,579    4.3  3,411    1.7  2,165    1.1 139,340   70.4 198,042
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                                      Begin_|_______T R A N S F E R_________| 
                                               Joint   ning |                               | 
                                             Enroll-  Fresh-| Fresh-  Sopho-                |  Grad- Profes-   Tran-    All 
Institution                                     ment    man |   man     more  Junior  Senior|   uate  sional   sient   Other   Total
                                                (01)    (02)|   (03)    (04)    (05)    (06)|   (07)    (08)    (09)    (10)    (11)
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                                            |                               | 
Georgia Institute of Technology                    4      55|     12      58      47       4|    118       0      26       0     324
Georgia State University                           2     297|     80     255     301     202|    621       9     111     201   2,079
Medical College of Georgia                         0       1|      0       0       0       0|      4       0       0       8      13
University of Georgia                              2      80|     35     306     190      57|    195       4      15     174   1,058
                                                            |                               | 
   Universities                                    8     433|    127     619     538     263|    938      13     152     383   3,474
                                                            |                               | 
Georgia Southern University                        4     161|     54      75      42       8|    196       0      26       7     573
Valdosta State University                          1     150|     67      81      88      54|    149       0      28       0     618
                                                            |                               | 
   Regional Universities                           5     311|    121     156     130      62|    345       0      54       7   1,191
                                                            |                               | 
Albany State University                            1      43|     12      10      13       1|     23       0       3       4     110
Armstrong Atlantic State University                3     322|    110      81      70      56|     77       0      88      50     857
Augusta State University                          14     165|     69      64      44      33|    139       0      49       8     585
Clayton College & State University                 7     260|     82     102      66      30|      0       0      10     130     687
Columbus State University                          9     187|     73      51      42      36|    102       0      10       8     518
Fort Valley State University                       1      88|      1       1       8       1|     37       0       3       0     140
Georgia College & State University                16      96|     35      61      93      93|    316       0      42       0     752
Georgia Southwestern State University              0     208|     20      11      29      19|    225       0      12       2     526
Kennesaw State University                          9     342|    149     130     139     131|    294       0      42       2   1,238
North Georgia College & State Univ.                2     100|     32      44      49      16|     34       0       3      15     295
Savannah State University                          1     267|     28       1       1       0|     36       0      26       0     360
Southern Polytechnic State University              5      32|     61      99      35       3|     85       0       8       7     335
State University of West Georgia                   9     133|     52      59      38      15|    262       0      16      38     622
                                                            |                               | 
   State Colleges and Universities                77   2,243|    724     714     627     434|  1,630       0     312     264   7,025
                                                            |                               | 
Abraham Baldwin AgricT99     3       3     322|   cl State Colleges 48               0loW3|16,0    n4iti                      54    thwe3leges 48               0loW3|16,0                 Universi     8 00     UnivjT* (Abraham Baldwin AgricT99     3   16      3   16  ga20     UnivjT* (Abraham wvjT* ,243bra     1.nbridgesi     8 00     UnivjT* (Abrahhhhhhhhhhh)TjT* 2|     3         )TjT* (Armstron  54    thwe3leges 48          8      112          a   l           mmun    i     8 00     UnivjT* 3       8     14eorgia Co                  54    thwe3leges 48  3     1 8)TjT*25         Dal                                               2       09     23iversity)TjT* (Armstron  54    thwe3leges 48   iversi17      321        Dar                                                 0loW3|4|     30      11)TjT* (Armstron  54    thwe3leges 48  w State U     123y        DeKalb                                            2      91|     58 0loW3|8)TjT* (Southern  54    thwe3leges 48 10       8iver1,94y        Ea  133|                                          0      19|     34        )TjT* (Southern  54    thwe3leges 48 10     139      19         Floyd                                             1es 48 11|     2        2)TjT* (Georgia   54    thwe3leges 48 123   16      3 25         G1.nesvi                                          1)TjT*st     102 0loW3|0
Armstron  54    thwe3leges 48  0       1

G 54    thwe3leges 48  5 State Uiversi491        Midd   33|                                         iversi10     103     1  
Claytonn  54    thwe3leges 48   
Georgi148e University  33|                                         1es 48  9|     31       0      26Claytonn  54    thwe3leges 48  5
      94 e UniverWaycross                                                  8     2914iti                      54    thwe3leges 48   
      111                                   |                               | 
   State Colleges and Universities  Associ    Degre          77777777777777777777719    2,94   7,017      40      12
G 54    thwe3leges 48 42 State48
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                          |___________GENDER____________|____AVERAGE AGE____|         |         |_NON-U.S.CITIZENS_|
                                          |                             |          Graduate/|         |         |                  |
                                          |                      Percent|  Under-    Profes-|  Senior | Non-Tra-|   Non-           |
Institution                               |   Male     Female    Female | Graduate   sional | Citizens| ditional| Resident Resident|
                                          |   (01)      (02)      (03)  |   (04)      (05)  |   (06)  |   (07)  |   (08)      (09) |
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
Georgia Institute of Technology           |    8,841     3,322      27.3|     21.5      28.8|        2|        0|    1,272      615|
Georgia State University                  |    9,499    14,318      60.1|     25.9      33.0|       38|      322|      912      380|
Medical College of Georgia                |    1,155     1,223      51.4|     27.3      29.0|        0|        0|      156        7|
University of Georgia                     |   12,900    15,787      55.0|     21.9      29.6|       15|       54|    1,086      505|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
   Universities                           |   32,395    34,650      51.7|     23.3      30.7|       55|      376|    3,426    1,507|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
Georgia Southern University               |    6,006     7,335      55.0|     22.0      33.9|        4|       54|      223      117|
Valdosta State University                 |    3,584     5,758      61.6|     23.6      33.0|        8|      293|      128       43|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
   Regional Universities                  |    9,590    13,093      57.7|     22.6      33.5|       12|      347|      351      160|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
Albany State University                   |    1,117     2,064      64.9|     24.4      34.8|        0|        1|        0        0|
Armstrong Atlantic State University       |    1,664     3,909      70.1|     26.8      35.8|       38|      880|       73       84|
Augusta State University                  |    1,903     3,399      64.1|     25.8      35.5|       58|      393|       81       77|
Clayton College & State University        |    1,561     2,934      65.3|     28.0          |        2|      260|       58      156|
Columbus State University                 |    2,010     3,297      62.1|     26.4      35.9|        0|      569|       77      100|
Fort Valley State University              |    1,102     1,693      60.6|     23.6      34.4|        0|        0|       45       11|
Georgia College & State University        |    1,940     3,471      64.1|     24.0      33.7|        0|       60|       92       30|
Georgia Southwestern State University     |      879     1,677      65.6|     25.1      35.1|        0|       71|       75       17|
Kennesaw State University                 |    4,853     7,737      61.5|     26.4      34.7|       18|      802|      317      404|
North Georgia College & State Univ.       |    1,065     2,162      67.0|     23.4      33.1|        5|       12|       24       20|
Savannah State University                 |    1,046     1,593      60.4|     24.9      31.7|        0|      340|       37        3|
Southern Polytechnic State University     |    2,946       766      20.6|     25.7      35.6|        2|      103|      203      246|
State University of West Georgia          |    2,839     5,363      65.4|     23.6      36.1|       15|      172|      105       93|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
   State Colleges and Universities        |   24,925    40,065      61.6|     25.5      35.1|      138|    3,663|    1,187    1,241|
                                          |                             |                   |         |         |                  |
Abraham Baldwin Agric. College            |    1,250     1,286      50.7|     24.2          |        3|      307|       54        6|
Atlanta Metropolitan College              |      719     1,189      62.3|     25.9          |        0|      722|      105        0|
Bainbridge College                        |      372       717      65.8|     26.8          |        1|      205|        1        1|
Coastal Georgia Community College         |      661     1,240      65.2|     28.0          |        0|      154|        8       15|
Dalton College                            |    1,205     1,746      59.2|     26.0          |        6|        0|       11       34|
Darton College                            |      757     1,595      67.8|     26.5          |       16|      163|       12        0|
DeKalb College                            |    5,733     9,044      61.2|     25.7          |       12|      114|      434    1,485|
East Georgia College                      |      431       582      57.5|     23.3          |        0|       85|        2        5|
Floyd College                             |      884     1,616      64.6|     25.9          |        2|      210|       13       11|
Gainesville College                       |    1,122     1,562      58.2|     24.0          |        3|      195|       26       50|
Gordon College                            |      822     1,365      62.4|     23.4   5|




